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SYLLABUS
Class :-5th Subject:- English
Name
of the

Examinati
on

Name of the chapter Subject Enrichment Activity

PWT1

i) Oliver in the country .
ii) It’s raining in my bedroom
iii) Tenali Meets an emperor
iv) Grammar- topics within the

chapters.
v) Collective noun and abstract noun

05
03
06
05

Note writing to enhance their writing skills.

Rhyming words drill ( to reinforce phonictic
patterns and encourage students recognise
rhyming words ( it is raining in my bedroom.

Flowchart activity. To enhance critical thinking
and develop techinical writing skills

T1

1. Our strange Lingo
2. Nature is what me see
3. Jawaharlal Nehru
4. Grammar- topics within the

chapters.

06
06
04
06

Picture composition ( to develop critical thinking
skills)
Presentation ( to devlop speaking skills)
.

Note:- T1 includes PWt1+T1

PWT2

1. God saves the bettle
2. The Rescue
3. Grammar-topicswithin the

chapters
4. Articles

04
06
04
06

Opionion showing activity ( to enhance listening
and speaking skills)

Poster making ( to enhance their creative skills

T2 1. Spring
2. Summer sun
3. Folk Dances of India
4. Grammar-topics within the chapters.

04
06
04

Diary entry ( to enhance their writing skills)
Role play activity ( to enhance communication
skills.
Free writing ( to enhance creative writing and
critical thinking .
The Saerus ( to enhance vocabulary

T2 includes PWT2 +T2

Subject:- EVS
Name of

the
Examination

Name of the chapter No. of days Subject Enrichment Activity

PWT1

1. Plants increasing the numbers

2. Food and health

3. Houses all around

4. Soil erosion and conservation

14

14

12

12

1.Germination of different types of
seeds
2. To make a healthy breakfast
using sprouted seeds
3. Dramatization on topic
deficiency disease.
4. Collection / draw pictures of
different types of houses.
5. Practical demonstration of
conservation of soil.

T1
1. Solids, liquids and gas

2.Safety and first aid

3. Rocks and minerals
4. Natural disasters

12

14

12
10

1. Practical demonstration of
physical and chemical change
2. How to use sling.
3. How to use fire extinguisher.
4. Collection of different types of
rocks.



5.Model of volcanoNote :- T1 consists of PWT1 +T1
PWT2 1.Animals everywhere

2. Skeletal system
3.Nervous system
4. Our earth’s natural support

14
12

12
14

1. Visit to a national park.
2. Practical demonstration of
skeletal system in lab.
3. Making model of brain and eye.
4.Phases of moon and solar, lunar
eclipses(multi media)

T2 1.Force and energy
2.Our life support
3.Changes in our environment

12
12
10

1. Making of fulcrum.
2. Distillation/filtration
3. To demonstrate negative impact
of pollution on our environment.

Note:- T2 Includes PwT2+ T2 +10% 0f
T1(Food and health)

SYLLABUS
Class :-5th Subject:- Math

Name of
the

Examination

Name of the chapter NO. of
days

Subject Enrichment Activity

PWT1

1. Large numbers
2. Addition and subtraction
3. Geometry
4. Multiplication

10
08
20
10

1.To prepare the place value chart as per Indian &
International system of numeration and to find the
difference between the two.
2. Activity related round off the numbers .
3. Activity on addition and subtraction of numbers
by giving the concept of carrying and borrowing
the numbers.
4. To develop the skills regarding construction of
lines, angles, triangles, quadrilaterals and circles
using different geometrical instrument.
5. Relation betweenmultiplication and addition.

T1

1. Division
2. Measurement
3. Data Handling
4. TIME

12
08
05
07

1. Relation between division and subtraction.
2. To clear the concept of DMAS by giving

different daily life examples.
3. Origin of measurement.
4. Difference between standard and

nonstandard units.
5. How to use thermometer.
6. To give the concept of bar graph, Pie chart,

line graph, pictograph etc.
7.To give the concept of seconds, minutes &

hours using clock
NOTE: T1 INCLUDES PTW1+T1

PWT2 1. Multiples and factors
2. Perimeter, Area and volume.
3. Money

20
10
07

1. Daily life examples of LCM& HCF.
2. To prepare factor tree.
3. To find the perimeter of different things

present in the class.
4. To give the concept of 2D and 3D objects.
5. To find the difference between Area and

Perimeter.
6. To show different coins and notes.



T2
1. Fractions
2. Decimals
3. Percentage

15
08
08

1. To clear the concept of fractions using
different food items.

NOTE : FINAL TERM INCLUDES PWT2+T2+ 10% OF T1 (DIVISION)

Subject:- G.K
Name of

the
Examination

Name of the chapter No. of days Subject Enrichment Activity

Pwt1 From lesson no. 01 to 17

T1 From lesson no. 18 to 33

PWT2 From lesson no. 34 to 50

T2 From lesson no. 51 to 65

Subject:-COMPUTER

Name of
the

Examination

Name of the chapter Subject Enrichment Activity

PWT1 1. Evolution of Computers.
2. Word 2016 : Tables.

T1 1. Word 2016 : Advanced Features & Mail
Merge.

2. Advanced Features of PowerPoint.

PWT2 1. Excel 2016 : Editing the Cell Contents.
2. Algorithms and Flow Charts.

T2 1. More Blocks in Scratch.
2. Internet and E-mail.
3. Artificial Intelligence.



Subject:-ART
Name of

the
Examination

Name of the chapter No. of days Subject Enrichment Activity

Pwt1
Page no. 3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10

Paper collage activity.
→ Japanese art, frame art with
paper cutting flowers.

T1
Page no. 11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19

Spray art, lead powder and eraser
art, newspaper art.

PWT2
Page no.

20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30

Paper quailing, making of paper
flower, scratching technique,
reverse painting.

T2 Page no. 31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,39,40 →Sand paper painting, clay
modeling, kitty cat , mask activity.
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