SYLLABUS

SESSION:- 2025-26

CLASS:-

5TH

SYLLABUS

Class :-5th

Subject:- English

Name of the Examinati on	Name of the chapter		Subject Enrichment Activity
PWT1	 i) Oliver in the country. ii) It's raining in my bedroom iii) Tenali Meets an emperor iv) Grammar- topics within the chapters. v) Collective noun and abstract noun 	05 03 06 05	Note writing to enhance their writing skills. Rhyming words drill (to reinforce phonictic patterns and encourage students recognise rhyming words (it is raining in my bedroom. Flowchart activity. To enhance critical thinking and develop techinical writing skills
T1	 Our strange Lingo Nature is what me see Jawaharlal Nehru Grammar- topics within the chapters. Note:- T1 includes PWt1+T1	06 06 04 06	Picture composition (to develop critical thinking skills) Presentation (to devlop speaking skills) .
PWT2	 God saves the bettle The Rescue Grammar-topics within the chapters Articles 	04 06 04 06	Opionion showing activity (to enhance listening and speaking skills) Poster making (to enhance their creative skills
T2	Spring Summer sun Folk Dances of India Grammar-topics within the chapters. T2 includes PWT2 +T2	04 06 04	Diary entry (to enhance their writing skills) Role play activity (to enhance communication skills. Free writing (to enhance creative writing and critical thinking. The Saerus (to enhance vocabulary

Subject:- EVS

Name of	Name of the chapter	No. of days	Subject Enrichment Activity
the Examination			
	Plants increasing the numbers	14	Germination of different types of seeds
	2. Food and health	14	To make a healthy breakfast using sprouted seeds
PWT1	3. Houses all around	12	3. Dramatization on topic deficiency disease.
	4. Soil erosion and conservation	12	4. Collection / draw pictures of different types of houses. 5. Practical demonstration of conservation of soil.
T1	1. Solids, liquids and gas	12	1. Practical demonstration of physical and chemical change
	2.Safety and first aid	14	2. How to use sling.3. How to use fire extinguisher.
	3. Rocks and minerals	12	4. Collection of different types of
	4. Natural disasters	10	rocks.

	Note:-T1 consists of PWT1+T1		5. Model of volcano
PWT2	1.Animals everywhere 2. Skeletal system 3.Nervous system 4. Our earth's natural support	14 12 12 14	 Visit to a national park. Practical demonstration of skeletal system in lab. Making model of brain and eye. Phases of moon and solar, lunar eclipses(multi media)
T2	1.Force and energy 2.Our life support 3.Changes in our environment Note:- T2 Includes PwT2+ T2 +10% Of T1(Food and health)	12 12 10	1. Making of fulcrum. 2. Distillation/filtration 3. To demonstrate negative impact of pollution on our environment.

SYLLABUS

Class:-5th Subject:- Math

Class :-5 ^m Subject:- Math			
Name of the Examination	Name of the chapter	NO. of days	Subject Enrichment Activity
PWT1	 Large numbers Addition and subtraction Geometry Multiplication 	10 08 20 10	1. To prepare the place value chart as per Indian & International system of numeration and to find the difference between the two. 2. Activity related round off the numbers. 3. Activity on addition and subtraction of numbers by giving the concept of carrying and borrowing the numbers. 4. To develop the skills regarding construction of lines, angles, triangles, quadrilaterals and circles using different geometrical instrument. 5. Relation between multiplication and addition.
	1. Division	12	Relation between division and subtraction.
T1	2. Measurement 3. Data Handling 4. TIME	08 05 07	 To clear the concept of DMAS by giving different daily life examples. Origin of measurement. Difference between standard and nonstandard units. How to use thermometer. To give the concept of bar graph, Pie chart, line graph, pictograph etc. To give the concept of seconds, minutes & hours using clock
PWT2	1. Multiples and factors 2. Perimeter, Area and volume. 3. Money	20 10 07	 Daily life examples of LCM & HCF. To prepare factor tree. To find the perimeter of different things present in the class. To give the concept of 2D and 3D objects. To find the difference between Area and Perimeter. To show different coins and notes.

Т2	 Fractions Decimals Percentage 	15 08 08	1.	To clear the concept of fractions using different food items.
NOTE : FINAL	TERM INCLUDES PWT2+T2+ 10% C	F T1 (DIVISI	ON)	

Subject:- G.K

	5 to) 0 to 1					
Name of the	Name of the chapter	No. of days	Subject Enrichment Activity			
Examination						
Pwt1	From lesson no. 01 to 17					
T1	From lesson no. 18 to 33					
PWT2	From lesson no. 34 to 50					
T2	From lesson no. 51 to 65					

Subject:-COMPUTER

Name of the Examination	Name of the chapter	Subject Enrichment Activity
PWT1	1. Evolution of Computers.	
	2. Word 2016 : Tables.	
T1	1. Word 2016: Advanced Features & Mail	
	Merge.	
	2. Advanced Features of PowerPoint.	
PWT2	 Excel 2016: Editing the Cell Contents. 	
	Algorithms and Flow Charts.	
T2	 More Blocks in Scratch. 	
	2. Internet and E-mail.	
	3. Artificial Intelligence.	

Subject:-ART

	Subject. The		
Name of the Examination	Name of the chapter	No. of days	Subject Enrichment Activity
Pwt1	Page no. 3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10		Paper collage activity. → Japanese art, frame art with paper cutting flowers.
T1	Page no. 11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19		Spray art, lead powder and eraser art, news paper art.
PWT2	Page no. 20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30		Paper quailing, making of paper flower, scratching technique, reverse painting.
T2	Page no. 31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,39,40		→ Sand paper painting, clay modeling, kitty cat, mask activity.

منتوسركل سكول ألمجيه باغ سرينكر نساب: كافر ورى: ٢٠٢٣ مرية ماعت المرتاح (فرم اکه) عملی کام:۔ ایٹلیٹن ہٹوزیمگن شخلق بحث عظلب علم سیوھن کھوڑ ہے روس بولنی۔ 1۔ رشر کا کھیے چھی کا آداب مجھنا ہوئی۔ سی ۔ ۔ الے آواز شر آواز نشاش ہمنز ورتا وہ بعثر روسی سی الد دُعا ۔ الد دُعا ۔ ٣_ معرت الإيكر صديق اردِ قيمايرِ-٥ كلين مقد فأيد -٢- كفيين في كوآ وأب. 4 رفعت شريات . A. affet اراير:ا يدينين دوستاولنه فدك ناو-٢- كأشراك رجل مقد عو-نوث: (لي في اول) إسخان بايقه جود مراتي سن تاركر يد: ٣ حفرت الديكرمد يل م ردِ ترجمايو -۵ کلین مقدقاً پیر مراير :اسيديونين دوستاون مندكر تاو-· (ؤم إن) على كأم:-سبق:۔ ارزمین -ا- كالهد وللمايا والعم يوزيان المحاجز زبان برلجيماف-٢_اوغد يز كوتها ورصاف

ا الراكل و بد المستراكل و بد المستراكل و بدك المستراكل و بدك المستراكل و بدك المستراكل و بدك المستراكل و المستراك و المس

منٹوسرکل سینئرسکینڈری اسکول آلوجی باغ سرینگر

اسلامیات نصاب برائے۲۰/۲۵/۲۲ جماعت پنجم

الله تعالى كا وجود عملى كام كلمهُ ردِّ كفرتر جمه كے ساتھ زبانی یا د كرنا۔

سوره فاتحه عملی کام _سوره فاتحة ترجمه کے ساتھ زبانی یاد کرنا۔

حمرباري تعالى 10

ایمان وعقائد (۱) عملی کام _ایمان مجمل ترجمه کے ساتھ زبانی یاد کرنا _

ایمان وعقائد (۲)عملی کام ایمان مفصل ترجمه کے ساتھ زبانی یاد کرنا۔

سوره اخلاص عملی کام سوره اخلاص ترجمه کے ساتھ زبانی یاد کرنا۔ 14

انبیاء کے ققے (۱) حفرت نوح

سوره عصر عملی کام ترجمہ کے ساتھ زبانی یادکرنا۔

٩/ انبياء كے قصر ٢) حفرت ابراہيم

انباء کے قصے (۳)

دوردابرا ہیم عملی کام درودابراہیم ترجمہ کے ساتھ زبانی یاد کرنا۔

۱۲ طالبِ علم ۱۲ سوره فلق علی کام سوره فلق ترجمه کے ساتھ زبانی یا دکرنا۔

مالكامقام

(سالاندامتحان)

ہمارے پیارے نبی محمصلی اللہ علیہ وسلم (۱)

سورہ نصر ملہ بینے عملی کا م سورہ نصر ترجمہ کے ساتھ ذبانی یا دکرنا۔ ہمارے پیارے نبی محمصلی اللہ علیہ وسلم (۲)

سوره لهب مكتيه عملى كام سوره لهب ترجمه كے ساتھ زبانی یا دكرنا۔

(ي- ألى - او)

۲۰ قرآن پاک
۱۲۱ حدیث
۲۲ دین اسلام کے پانچ ستون ۲۳ عیدین
۲۳ نماز (۱)
۲۵ نماز (۱)
۲۲۸ اسلامی تقویم

公公公

منوسرکل اسکول آلوچی باغ سریگر اردونصاب برائے تعلیم جماعت پانچویں سال ۲۰۲۳ء تا ۲۰۲۴

التعارف

۲_بلندخوانی_

٣ _ سوالات كے جوابات كھوانا _

س سبق کاملی کام۔

۵_اعاده کرنا_

۲_گرائمر-

(PWT1)

اسباق: ا۔ حمد ۲ نظم۔ سرایک تجی کہانی ۔ ہم بری صحبت گرائم: ۔ اسم صوت ۔ فعل کے اقسام زمانے کے لحاظ سے (فعل مفادع فبعل نیں فبعل امر) ۔ اضداد ۔ ۔

(T1)

(PWT2)

درسی کتاب: اسباق ا۔ اولیکس۔ ۲۔ آدم خور پہاڑ۔ سرکوکل۔ گرائم:۔ محاورات ۔ فرکرمونث۔۔ ضداضداد۔ ہم آواز الفاظ (T2)

دری کتاب :۔ ا۔ بایمانی کا انجام ۲ علم نظم سوقدرتی گیس گرائمر:۔۔ سابقے، لاحقے ۔ اسم معرفہ کے اقسام۔ مضمون نگاری ۔

William I want to the world with the world with the world will be the world wi